RESISTANCE

An Anthology
on Aesthetic Strategies
under Repressive Regimes
in Latin America

PERFORMED



Contents

4

12

20

28

38

Resistance Performed —
Aesthetic Strategies

under Repressive Regimes
in Latin America

Heike Munder

Circuits, Systems, Networks
Cristiana Tejo

Military Violence, Body,

and Repression in Chile:
Critical Performativity in Art
Nelly Richard

Disrupting Normality:
Disobedient Bodies and
Dissident Sexualities Against
the Politics of Extermination
Miguel A.Lépez

Strategies to “Realize” Reality
Rodrigo Alonso

209 List of works
214 Authors
216 Colophon

Artists

48
52
56
62
66
72
78
82
90
98
100
104
108
112
116
120
126
132
136
140
146
152
158
164
168
172
180
184
190
194

3Nos3

Elias Adasme

Sonia Andrade

Martha Araujo

Lenora de Barros

Paulo Bruscky

Colectivo Acciones de Arte (CADA)
Luis Camnitzer

Graciela Carnevale
Antonio Caro

Antonio Dias

Eugenio Dittborn

Ledn Ferrari

Nicolas Franco

Anna Bella Geiger
Grupo de Arte Callejero (GAC)
Graciela Gutiérrez Marx
Voluspa Jarpa

Gastdo de Magalhaes
Anna Maria Maiolino
Antonio Manuel

Cildo Meireles

Marta Minujin

Carlos Motta

Leticia Parente

Luis Pazos

Pedro Reyes

Lotty Rosenfeld

Yeguas del Apocalipsis
Horacio Zabala

202 Sergio Zevallos

Short texts by Cornelia Huth,
Tobias Peper, Stefanie Wenger



